

17 CS DJ 169/21

RAMESH CHANDER GUPTA Vs. ASLAM KHAN AND ORS.

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Manas Mohapatra, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D. Hasija and Prachi Hasija, Counsel
for defendant (appearing through VC).

Adjournment requested on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that
main counsel for plaintiff is not available today.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **25.08.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.06.2025