

24 CS DJ 169/21

**RAMESH CHANDER GUPTA Vs. ASLAM KHAN AND ORS.**

**14.10.2025**

**Present :** Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. D. Hasija and Surya Shekhar Kumar, Counsel for  
defendants.

Arguments heard on application moved on behalf of plaintiff  
under Order 11 Rule 12 & Order 11 Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC for  
production of documents by the defendant no.1.

Put up at 4.00 p.m.

(Ambika Singh)  
District Judge-01, South  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
14.10.2025

**At 4.00 p.m.**

**Present :** None.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in post-lunch session.  
Accordingly, put up for orders on aforesaid application on **16.10.2025**.

(Reader)  
14.10.2025

**Order sheets are being uploaded without a digital signature as the existing  
digital signature has expired.**