

4 CS DJ 169/21

**RAMESH CHANDER GUPTA Vs. ASLAM KHAN AND ORS.**

**31.07.2026**

**Present :** Sh. Pradeep Kar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Pleadings are complete. On completion of pleadings of both parties, following issues are being framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of declaration, as prayed for? OPP.
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree for cancellation, as prayed for? OPP.
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of mandatory injunction, as prayed for? OPP.
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent injunction, as prayed for? OPP.
5. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Be listed for PE on **15.09.2026**. Plaintiff is directed to file list of witnesses alongwith evidentiary affidavit/s of witness/es at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to other side, if not filed earlier.

**(Ambika Singh)**  
**District Judge-01, South District,**  
**Saket Court, New Delhi**  
**31.07.2026**